

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 1 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

PRODUCT TECHNICAL INFORMATION SHEET

MANUFACTURING ADDRESS	TECHNICAL CONTACT DETAILS
AB WORLD FOODS LTD, KIRIANA HOUSE, KIRIBATI WAY, PRIESTNER WAY, LEIGH, LANCASHIRE, WN7 5RS	NAME: Lisa Jones POSITION: Senior Specifications Technologist EMAIL: ABWF-GroupTechnicalServices@Abworldfoods.com
EMERGENCY CONTACT: NAME: Lucie Humphreys TEL: (+44) (+44) 07543 310003	POSITION: Technical Manager EMAIL: Lucie.Humphreys@Abworldfoods.com

PRODUCT DETAILS	
Product Code	EXF001
Product Name	Indian Style Cooking Sauce Tandoori
Brand	Patak's
Target Country(s) of Distribution	SCANDINAVIA
Net Quantity	450g e
Barcode	5011308303248
Units per Case	6
Outer Barcode	05011308100526

LABEL DETAILS	
Mandatory Name	CREAMY TOMATO SAUCE WITH GINGER AND SMOKED PAPRIKA
Ingredients List (as stated on-pack)	
INGREDIENTS: water, concentrated tomato purée (5%), sugar, modified maize starch, butter (MILK), single cream (MILK) (2%), dried onion, spices (1.5%) (ginger (0.3%), smoked paprika (0.3%), spices, coriander (0.2%), cumin (0.2%)), ginger purée (1%), rapeseed oil, onion powder, salt, whey protein concentrate (MILK), garlic powder, acidulants (lactic acid, acid citric), paprika extract.	

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce	
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 2 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

ALLERGEN INFORMATION (as provided on the product label)

	CONTAINS YES/NO	MAY CONTAIN YES/NO	SOURCE
Milk & Milk Derivatives (including Lactose)	YES	N/A	Cream, Butter, Whey Protein Concentrate
Egg & Egg Derivatives	NO	NO	
Gluten-containing Cereals & Derivatives	NO	NO	
Soya & Soya Derivatives	NO	NO	
Mustard & Mustard Derivatives	NO	NO	
Celery/Celeriac & Celery/Celeriac Derivatives	NO	NO	
Fish & Fish Derivatives	NO	NO	
Crustaceans & Crustacean Derivatives	NO	NO	
Molluscs & their Derivatives	NO	NO	
Lupin & Lupin Derivatives	NO	NO	
Sesame Seeds & Sesame Seed Derivatives	NO	NO	
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites ($\geq 10\text{ppm}$)	NO	NO	
Peanuts & Peanut Derivatives	NO	YES	May contain Peanuts
Nuts & Nut Derivatives*	NO	YES	May contain Tree Nuts
Honey & Honey Derivatives (Bee Pollen, Royal Jelly, Propolis)	NO	NO	

* "Nuts" are defined in EU, Norwegian and Swiss allergen labelling requirements as almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts / Queensland nuts / Australia nuts, pecan nuts, pistachio nuts and walnuts.

* "Nuts" are defined in ANZ allergen labelling requirements as almonds, Brazil nuts, cashews, hazelnuts, macadamia nuts, pecan nuts, pine nuts, pistachio and walnuts.

CLAIMS & STATEMENTS

	Yes / No	Present on label	DETAILS
Is the product Suitable for Vegetarians	YES	YES	
Is the product Suitable for Vegans	NO	NO	Contains Milk & Milk Derivatives (including Lactose)
Gluten Free	YES	YES	
Certified as Halal	NO	NO	
Certified as Kosher	NO	NO	
Certified as Organic	NO	NO	
Use of RSPO-certified palm oil	NO	NO	No palm oil in recipe
No Artificial Colours	NO	NO	
No Artificial Flavours	NO	NO	
No Artificial Preservatives	NO	NO	
Chilli Rating	YES	YES	1 - Mild
Serving Suggestion (FOP)	YES	YES	Serves 4

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce		
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22	

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 3 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

CONTAMINANTS		
		DETAILS
Free from Irradiation/Irradiated Ingredients	YES	
Non-Genetically Modified Certified	NO	No GM ingredients present in recipe

NUTRITION DATA – EU		NUTRITION DATA – AUSTRALIA / NEW ZEALAND		
NUTRITION INFORMATION		NUTRITION INFORMATION		
Average Values	Per 100g	Servings per pack:	Serving size:	
Energy	359 kJ / 86 kcal	Average Quantity		
		Per serving	Per 100g	
Fat	3,4 g		kJ	kJ
of which saturates	1,4 g		g	g
Carbohydrate	12 g	-	g	g
of which sugars	7,4 g		g	g
Protein	1,0g	-	g	g
			g	g
Salt	0,69g		mg	mg

NUTRITION CLAIMS (label claims) (insert as relevant)			
	YES/NO	ON LABEL?	DETAILS

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce		
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22	

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 4 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

FINISHED PRODUCT STANDARDS	
ATTRIBUTE	DESCRIPTION
Colour	Orange/Brown
Texture	Smooth pulpy sauce with very small pieces of onion. Medium-thick viscosity.
Heat Level	Mild
Flavour	Sweet, smoky, dairy notes, tomato, smoked paprika and with some mild acidity.

CHEMICAL STANDARDS (complete only as appropriate)			
TEST	METHOD	FREQUENCY	STANDARDS
pH	pH meter	Each Batch	3.8 - 4.10
Acidity	Auto Titration	Not tested	N/A
Salt	Auto Titration	Each Batch	0.7 – 0.9%
Moisture	Water Loss on Drying	Each Batch	78-81%
Viscosity	Bostwick Spread Test	Each Batch	8.5-11.5cm in 10 secs (hot)
Brix	Refractometer	Not tested	N/A
Colour	Colourimeter	Each Batch	0 – 6 dE*ab

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS (complete only as appropriate)				
TEST	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	TARGET	REJECT LEVEL	FREQUENCY
Anaerobic Thermophilic Spores	CFU/g	<10	>10	Annually
Bacillus spp	CFU/g	<10	>10	Annually
Sulphite reducing Clostridium	CFU/g	<10	>10	Annually
Lactic Acid Bacteria	CFU/g	<10	>10	Annually

FOREIGN BODY CONTROL		
METAL DETECTION	TEST PIECE SIZE	FREQUENCY
Ferrous	1.8mm Fe	Start & end of production, every 60 minutes, after 30 minutes unattended and after a breakdown or power cut.
Non ferrous	1.8mm non-Fe	
Stainless Steel	3.0mm SS	
Stainless Steel	20mm	Failsafe: 20mm test piece at the beginning of each shift
	USED?	DETAILS
X-RAY DETECTION SYSTEM	NO	
OPTICAL DETECTION SYSTEM	NO	
SIEVE / FILTRATION	NO	
MAGNETS	NO	
OTHER SYSTEMS	NO	

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1
	Date: 21.10.22

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 5 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

PRODUCT STORAGE	
Total Shelf Life	18 Months
Recommended Unopened Storage Conditions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Durability Date (Type) (Location)	Type Inkjet Location See Lid
Example of Lot Marking Format for Traceability & Location	BBE MM / YYYY YDDD HH:MM
Shelf Life Once Opened	Once opened use immediately.
Recommended Opened Storage Conditions	Once opened use immediately.

PACKAGING DETAILS				
PRIMARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Glass Jar	Metal Cap	Label	
Material	Clear Flint	Steel	Paper wet glue	
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	
SECONDARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Tray	Plastic Shrink Film	Paper Label	
Material	Cardboard	Polythene blend	Thermal white paper (self-adhesive)	
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	
TERTIARY	COMPONENT 1	COMPONENT 2	COMPONENT 3	COMPONENT 4
Type of Packaging	Plastic Stretch Wrap	Paper Label	Pallet – Heat treated	Cardboard
Material	LLDPE	Thermal white paper (self-adhesive)	Wood	Test board & flute
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

PALLETISATION DETAILS	
Cases per Pallet Layer	24
Layers per Pallet	6
Pallet Dimensions (W x D) (m)	1.200 x 1.000
Overall Pallet Height (m)	1.2
Gross Weight of Pallet (kg)	645.64

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce	
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 6 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			


SITE ACCREDITATION	YES / NO (IF YES, STATE LEVEL/GRADE)
BRC Global Food Safety Standard	YES, BRC A*
IFS Standard	N/A
HACCP	N/A
RSPO	Yes
Other (e.g. ISO)	N/A

SUPPLIER DECLARATION

AB World Foods Ltd. hereby warrants that the specified product shall conform to the nature, substance and quality parameters specified herein.

“The specified product is manufactured in accordance with all relevant UK/EU legislation and where applicable, other local legislation in any relevant market for which the product is originally intended.”

The information contained within this document is confidential, must not be communicated to third parties without the prior knowledge and approval of AB World Foods Ltd, and must not be altered.

SPECIFICATION AGREEMENT	
Customer agreement:	<u>Print name:</u>
	Sign:
	Date:
ABWF Technical agreement:	<u>Print name:</u> LISA JONES
	Sign: 
	Date: 21.10.22

Please return a signed and dated copy of this specification to the relevant AB World Foods Ltd. Technical contact in acceptance of this document. Failure to do so within 28 days of receipt will be taken as agreement of this document's contents.

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce	
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 7 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

Appendix:

TOMAT- OCH GRÄDDBASERAD/FLÖDEBASERET SAS/SAUCE MED KRYDDOR/KRYDDERIER
MAUSTEINEN TOMAATTI- JA KERMAPOHJAINEN KASTIKE

NÄRINGSVÄRDE/LEKINGSINNEHÖLD/NAVITOMAVYÖT:

Genomsnittsräcka/-vardi per/Keskivollia per	100 g
Energi/Energia	359 kJ / 86 kcal
Fett/Fedt/Rasva	3,4 g
varav mättat fett/josta tyydyttyneitä	1,4 g
Ivovav mättat fett/josta tyydyttyneitä	
Kolhydraat/Kulhydraat/Karbohydrater/Hilijydraatit	12 g
varav sokkerarter/heraf sukkerarter/	7,4 g
Ivovav sokkerarter/josta sokereita	
Protein/Proteiini	1,0 g
Salt/Suola	0,69 g

1 → **CUT & FRY** your meat, fish and/ or vegetables

2 → **ADD** the sauce and simmer

3 → **SERVE** with rice and rnaan

SHOPPING LIST: 4 chicken breasts, 150g green peas

INGREDIENSER: Vatten/vand, koncentrerad tomatpuré (5%), socker/sukker, modifierad majsstärkelse/-stivelse, smör/smör (MJÖLK/MELK), gräddde/flöde (MJÖLK/MELK) (2%), torkad/torret lök/løg, kryddor/krydderier, ingefärspuré, rapsolja, lök-/løgpulver, salt, vassel-/valle-/myseproteinkoncentrat (MJÖLK/MELK), vitlöks-/hvidløgspulver, syra (mjölksyra/malkesyre, citronsyra), paprikaextrakt.

Allergienformation: För allergener, se ingredienser i **FET STIL/FED SKRIFT**. Kan även/også innehålla spår/spor av jordnötter/jordnøtter/peanøtter och nötter/nødder. Lämplig/Egnet för vegetarianer. Glutenfri. Förvaras/Opbevares svalt och torrt/tørt, øj i direkt solljus/sollys. Öppnad/Åbnet förpackning konsumeras omgående.

AINESOSAT: Vesi, tiivistetty tomaattipyre (5%), sokeri, muunnettu maissitärkkelys, voi (MAITO), kerma (MAITO) (2%), kuivattu sipuli, mausteet, inkivääripyre, rapsiöljy, sipulijauhe, suola, heraproteiiniuutte (MAITO), valkosipulijauhe, hapot (maitohappo, sitruunahappo), paprikaute.

Allergienfo: Katso allergeenit ainesosalistasta **LIIHVIITUNNA**. Saattaa sisältää myös maapähkinää ja pähkinää. Sopii kasvisruokavaliioon. Gluteeniton. Säilytys viileässä ja kuivassa paikassa suoralta auringonvalolta suojattuna. Käytä avattu purkki heti.

AB Foods Polska Sp. z o.o., ul. Przemysłowa 2, 67-100 Nowa Sól, Polen / Puola
Importeras av/ Maahantuja: Haugen-Gruppen Nordic DK 36 34 30 00, NO 64 98 60 00, FI 010 3090700 www.haugen-gruppen.se www.haugen-gruppen.com

450 g e

PATAK'S THE Original ESTD 1958

INDIAN STYLE COOKING SAUCE

MILD

20 MINS

4 SERVES

TANDOORI

CREAMY TOMATO SAUCE WITH GINGER AND SMOKED PAPRIKA

Suitable for VEGE DIARMS

GLUTEN FREE

Serveringsförslag/
Toppilvehdotus

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce
Brand: Patak's	Version: V1
	Date: 21.10.22

AB WORLD FOODS

Location: ABWF – Group Technical Services	Document No: GtechSer004-F002	Number of pages: 8 / 8	
Document Title: Product Technical Information Sheet for EU AUZ NZ -Leigh			
Issue date: 08/07/2019	Version: 1	Change date: 08/07/2019	Authorized by: GM
Amendments to last version: Amendment log added, nutrition tables amended to reflect pack format, claims & statements section updated, version details added to footer of document and re-coded and moved to Group Technical Services therefore version 1.			

AMENDMENT HISTORY				
Version	Date	Amendment Details	Requested by	Completed by
V1	21.10.22	Specification Creation		Lisa Jones

Product Code: EXF001	Product Name: Tandoori Sauce		
Brand: Pataks	Version: V1	Date: 21.10.22	